GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA WORKS DEPARTMENT

OFFICE ORDER

Bhubaneswar, Dated the 17th Dee, 2021

No. 07361800032019 17242 /W., Er. Purna Chandra Pradhan, EE(C), NH Division, Deogarh is hereby allowed to remain in charge of NH Division, Pallahara in addition to his own duties until further orders.

Er. Pradhan is also allowed to exercise all financial powers of NH Division, Pallahara until further orders.

By the order of Commissioner-cum-Secretary

Deputy Secretary to Government

17/12/21

Copy forwarded to the Principal Accountant General (A&E), Odisha, BBSR/Accountant General (Works & Accounts), Puri Branch, Puri/G.A. (Vigilance) Department, Cuttack/G.A. (S.E.) Department/G.A. (Rent) Department/ E. I. C. (Civil), Odisha, BBSR/CE, NH, Odisha, Bhubaneswar/ All C.Es & C.C.Es of Works Department / NH Division, Deogarh/NH Division, Pallahara / Officer concerned/OSWAS Control Room/ Guard file for information and necessary action.

Deputy Secretary to Government

Memo No 17241/w., Dated:

17/12/21

Copy forwarded to PS to Commissioner-cum-Secretary for kind information of Commissioner-cum-Secretary.

Deputy Secretary to Government